All other materials, to include cement debris, must be removed from the 

resort. 
4. This information will be included on the park zoning application. 

Article IV:  Sheds and LA Living Area/Class 3  

Section 1:  Installing and/or Building a Shed.  

A. Maximum shed size is one hundred twenty-eight (128) square feet; the maximum 

height at the ridge is ten (10) feet; the minimum length on any side is six (6) feet; the 
maximum length on any side is sixteen (16) feet.  A shed shall be located to the rear 
of the lot.  A shed, not fastened to a concrete slab, shall be secured by anchoring.